OCPL Board of Trustees Resolutions ~ March 20, 2024

ACTION ITEMS

Resolution: 24-05

Resolved, That the OCPL Board of Trustees approves the grant application to the CLRC Eclipse grant in the amount of \$255 to fund a Solar Eclipse educational program at Petit Branch Library on March 30, 2024.

Resolution: 24-06

Resolved, That the OCPL Board of Trustees approves the grant application to the CLRC Eclipse grant in the amount of \$255 to fund a Solar Eclipse educational program at Soule Branch Library on March 30, 2024.

Resolution: 24-07

Resolved, That the OCPL Board of Trustees approves the grant application to the Westcott Area Cultural Coalition (WACC) grant in the amount of \$800 to fund Petit Branch Library's hands-on art program series.